SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPR	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bu	rden
	0.5

ł	hours per response:	0.5
E	Estimated average burden	

Instruct	ion 1(b).			File	ed pursu or S	ant to Section Section 30(h) o	n 16(a) of the l	) of the Investm	Secur ent C	ities Exchang ompany Act o	je Act of 1 of 1940	934				<u> </u>	0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Energy Transfer Partners, L.P.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>AMERIGAS PARTNERS LP</u> [ APU ]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) 3738 OA	(Fi .K LAWN A	,	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/17/2014								fficer (give titl elow)		other ( elow)	(specify
(Street) DALLAS (City)			75219 (Zip)		- 4. If <i>i</i>							ine) F X F	orm filed by C	oup Filing (Ch Dne Reporting More than One	Pers	on	
		Tab	le I - N	on-Deriv	ative	Securities	s Ac	quired	d, Di	sposed o	f, or Be	nefici	ally Ow	ned			
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	ity (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) 3. 4. Securities A Disposed Of ( S) 5				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)							
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Trans	saction(s) . 3 and 4)			115(1. 4)
Common	Units			06/17/	2014			S <sup>(1)</sup>		8,500,000	) D	\$44	.4 1,	242,362	I	H	Ield by Ieritage TC, L.P.
Common	Units												3,	125,000	I	E A	Ield by Evergreen Assurance, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned         (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed on Date, Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (li 8)		tive ties red sed 3, 4	6. Date Expirat (Month	tion Da		7. Title an Amount of Securities Underlyin Derivative Security ( and 4)	of S Ig Ə	8. Price ( Derivativ Security (Instr. 5)	e derivative Securities	e Owner s Form: lly Direct or Indi (I) (Inst	(D) rect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Amount or Number of Shares

Expiration Date

Title

Date Exercisable

Code V

(A) (D)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

<u>Energy Tran</u>	<u>isfer Partners, L</u>	<u>.P.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
3738 OAK LA	WN AVE.	
(Street)		
DALLAS	TX	75219
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Heritage ET	ress of Reporting Perso <u>C, L.P.</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
3738 OAK LA	WN AVE.	
(Street)		
DALLAS	TX	75219
	TX (State)	75219 (Zip)

<u>Heritage ETC GP, L.L.C.</u>					
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) NAVE.	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	TX	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Energy Transfe	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> er Partners GP, L.	<u>P.</u>			
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) NAVE.	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	TX	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Energy Transfe	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> er Partners, L.L.C	<u>.</u>			
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) N AVE.	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	ТХ	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Energy Transfe					
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) NAVE.	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	TX	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address LE GP LLC	of Reporting Person*				
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) N AVE.	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	ТХ	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address <u>WARREN KE</u>					
(Last) 3738 OAK LAWN	(First) N AVENUE	(Middle)			
(Street) DALLAS	ТХ	75219			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
Explanation of Resno	inses:				

## Explanation of Responses:

1. This is to report an underwritten public offering by Heritage ETC, L.P., a wholly owned subsidiary of ETP of 8,500,000 Amerigas Units at a price to the public of \$44.40 (which is net of underwriting discounts and commissions). The 8,500,000 Amerigas Units have been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, pursuant to a Registration Statement on Form S-3 (File No. 333-186316) of Amerigas, as supplemented by the Prospectus Supplement dated June 12, 2014 filed by Amerigas with the Securities Exchange Commission on June 12, 2014.

2. Heritage ETC, L.P.; the direct owner of 1,242,362 Amerigas Units. ETP owns a 99.999% limited partner interest in Heritage ETC, L.P.; Heritage ETC GP, L.L.C owns a 0.001% general partner interest in Heritage ETC, L.P.; Energy Transfer Partners GP, L.P. owns a 0.8% general partner interest in ETP; Energy Transfer Partners, L.L.C. owns a 0.01% general partner interest GP, L.P.;

Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. owns a 100% limited liability company interest in Energy Transfer Partners, L.L.C. and a 99.99% limited partner interest in Energy Transfer Partners GP, L.P. LE GP, LLC owns a 0.31% general partner interest in Energy Transfer Equity, L.P.; Kelcy L. Warren owns a 81.2% membership interest in LE GP, LLC. 3. Evergreen Assurance, LLC ("Evergreen") owns 3,125,000 Amerigas Units. Evergreen is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of ETP. On June 10, 2014, Heritage ETC, L.P. transferred 3,125,000 Amerigas Units to Evergreen.

William J. Healy as Attorney- in-Fact for Martin Salinas, Jr. on behalf of Heritage ETC, L.P., Heritage ETC GP, L.L.C., Energy Transfer Partners, L.P., Energy Transfer Partners GP, L.P., and Energy Transfer Partners, L.L.C.	<u>06/18/2014</u>
Sonia Aube as Attorney-in- Fact on behalf of LE GP, LLC, the general partner of Energy Transfer Equity, L.P.	<u>06/18/2014</u>
Sonia Aube as Attorney-in- Fact for Kelcy L Warren ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>06/18/2014</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.